California Environmental Protection Agency
Edmund G. Brown, Jr, Governor

[image: image1.png]


[image: image2.png]CalRecycle
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P.O. Box 4025, Sacramento, California 95812 

April 16, 2015
To:  All Prospective Contractors

RE:  “Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (RAC) Engineering and Technical Assistance Contract” DRR15001
Addendum No. 1

To the Request for Qualifications (RFQ) DRR15001
1. Attached is a list of all businesses who have expressed an interest in the contract to date 
(Attachment 1).
2. The following questions were submitted in response to the RFQ and answers to each follow the question.

Q1.
For the financial information submitted under Section C -Attachment A, can this remain confidential to only those who are necessarily involved in CalRecycle’s evaluation and not disclosed to the public at large?
A1.
The documents submitted to satisfy Section C of Attachment A may be marked as “Confidential” per the Information clause on page 3 of the RFQ, and those documents will kept confidential to the extent allowable by the California Public Records Act and the Public Contract Code.  Please see the Information clause for more details.
All other terms, conditions, and requirements of this RFQ will remain the same.  If you have any questions relating to this RFQ process, please contact me by e-mail at contracts@calrecycle.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

{Original Signed By}

Shelly Lewis

Contract Analyst

Administrative Services Branch

Attachments
	Contact Name
	E-Mail
	Company
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	SB
	DVBE

	Theron Roschen


	troschen@interwestgrp.com

	Interwest Consulting Group


	9300 W. Stockton Blvd., Ste. 105


	Elk Grove
	CA
	95758
	
	

	Shakir Shatnawi


	sshatnawi@shatec.net


	Shatec Engineering Consultants


	7064 Tarvisio Way


	El Dorado Hills
	CA
	95762
	
	

	Alex Culik


	alex.culick@ghd.com

	GHD


	2235 Mercury Way, Ste. 150


	Santa Rosa
	CA
	95407
	
	

	Jessica Pool


	california@isqft.com

	iSqFt + BidClerk
	4500 Lake Forest Dr. Suite 502


	Blue Ash
	OH
	45242
	
	

	Michelle Marengo 


	mmarengo@interwestgrp.com

	Interwest Consulting Group


	9300 W. Stockton Blvd. Suite 105


	Elk Grove
	CA
	95758
	
	

	Joaquin Wright


	joaquin.wright@ghd.com
	GHD INC


	2235 Mercury Way, Suite 150


	Santa Rosa
	CA
	95407
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